UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NIPRO CORPORATION, Petitioner,

v.

NXSTAGE MEDICAL, INC., Patent Owner.

CASE IPR2016-00744 Patent 8,092,414

PATENT OWNER'S SUPPLEMENTAL MANDATORY NOTICE

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(1), Patent Owner supplements its Mandatory Notice, paper no. 6 as follows:

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), patent owner identifies the following additional real party-in-interest for the patent owner:

Medisystems

A NxStage Company 350 Merrimack Street Lawrence, MA 01843

Dated: June 20, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Michael R. Fleming

Michael R. Fleming (Reg. No. 67,933) Benjamin Haber (Reg. No. 67,129) Irell & Manella LLP 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 Los Angeles, CA 90067

Tel: (310) 277-1010 Fax: (310) 203-7199

Email: MFleming@irell.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on June 20, 2016, a copy of the foregoing document **PATENT OWNER'S SUPPLEMENTAL MANDATORY** was served by electronic mail, as consented by the parties, upon the following:

Lead Counsel for Petitioner	Back-up Counsel for Petitioner
NIPRO CORPORATION	NIPRO CORPORATION
Stephen B. Maebius smaebius@foley.com	Michael D. Daminski mkaminski@foley.com
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K St. NW, Ste. 600 Washington D.C. 20007 (202)672-5569	Chase J. Brill cbrill@foley.com

/s/ Susan M. Langworthy
Susan M. Langworthy

CASE IPR2016-00744 Patent 8,092,414

